
 

 
De'Nerika Johnson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP 
Director of Purchasing and Supply Services 
13300 Old Marlboro Pike | Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 | 301-952 6560 

 

 

     ADD_V2_20230131 

 

RFP PUR-25-003 ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ISSUED BY:  
 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

OFFICE OF PURCHASING AND 

SUPPLY 

13300 OLD MARLBORO PIKE, 

ROOM 20 

UPPER MARLBORO,  

MARYLAND 20772-9983  

Date of this Addendum:  

 

January 14, 2025 

No. of Pages: 1 

 

 

 

Proposal Submissions: 

 

January 29, 2025 @ 

11:00 AM, Eastern 

Standard Time 

 

RFP No.: PUR-25-003 
RFP Issuance Date:  

December 19, 2024 

 

TITLE: Physical Education Supplies 

 

 

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS AND OTHER RECIPIENTS OF SOLICITATION 

DOCUMENTS 

  

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Document that will be the basis of the 

Contract. This Addendum is issued to change the original Solicitation Documents issued 

December 19, 2024. Prospective Offerors are required to attach this Addendum to your 

Contract Documents. Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged in the Proposal 

Document (see Appendix A). Failure to do so may subject the Offerors disqualification. 

 

THE FOLLOWING RFP PROVISIONS ARE HEREBY CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:  

 

 

1) Vendors’ timeframe for submitting questions date has been extended and changed from 

January 7, 2025, to January 21, 2025. 

 

2) PGCPS timeframe for responding to questions has been extended to January 23, 2025.   
 

3) The Proposal Due Date and Time has been extended and changed from January 15, 2025, at 

11:00 am, to January 31, 2025, at 11:00 am. 
 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 


